A1000000254

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)
(Dc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
<u></u>	Office Use On	lv



05/04/10--01001--012 **1052.50

RECEIVED 10 HAY -3 PH 4: 20 UPIN CONFERENCE

B. KOHR

MAY _ 3 2010



CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

The undersigned, desiring to organize and establish a limited partnership company pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida, does execute this Certificate of Limited Partnership this 26th day of April, 2010.

ARTICLE I NAME



The name of the limited partnership is J. Miles Family Ltd.

ARTICLE II DURATION

The period of duration for this limited partnership is 25 years from the date of filing the Certificate of Limited Partnership with the appropriate state filing office, unless extended and/or sooner dissolved by the members or as provided by state law.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which this limited partnership is organized is to engage in any lawful act or activity in which a partnership may engage, including but without limitation to engage generally in any and all phases of the business0 of owning, holding, managing, controlling, acquiring, purchasing, disposing of, or otherwise dealing in or with any interests or rights in any ral or personal property, directly or through one or more other partnerships or other entities or arrangements and to otherwise perform any lawful purpose related thereto.

ARTICLE IV GENERAL PARTNERS

General Partners: Jacqueline Marie Miles

ARTICLE V PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business of the limited partnership is 213 E. Yonge Street Pensacola, Florida 32503.

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT & OFFICE

The name of the limited partnership's registered agent, whose Acceptance of Appointment as Registered Agent is included with these Articles, is LaDonna Denise Williams Spivey and the address of the registered office and principal place of business within the State of Florida is 213 E. Bobe Street, Pensacola, Florida 32503.

ARTICLE VII LIMITED PARTNERS

Limited Partners: LaDonna Denise Williams Spivey Address: 213 E. Bobe Street Pensacola, Florida 32503

Zeddie Lewis Williams II

Jacqueline Marie Miles

651 E. Avery Street

32 Secretary Road Palm Coast, Florida

Pensacola, Floirda 32503

ARTICLE VIII ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL PARTNERS

Additional partners may be admitted to this limited partnership only with and upon such terms as are set forth in the Limited Partnership Agreement.

ARTICLE IX CONTINUATION

The remaining members of this limited partnership may, by unanimous vote, exercise the right to continue the business upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a partner or occurrence of any other event, which terminates the continued membership of a partner in this limited partnership.

ARTICLE X MANAGEMENT

The business of the limited partnership shall be conducted under the exclusive management of its general partner(s) who shall have exclusive authority to act for the limited partnership in all matters. Partners cannot enter into a Business Dissolution Consent Agreement, except upon compliance with and satisfaction of any laws, statutes, regulations, and rules of the State of Florida and the Limited Partnership Agreement.

ARTICLE XI ORGANIZER

The name and address of the organizer of this Limited Partnership are: Jacqueline Marie Miles 651 E. Avery Street Pensacola, Florida 32503

,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Organizer has caused this Certificate of Limited Partnership to be executed this 26th day of April, 2010.

Jacquelize Marie Mate

and year first above written. La cua Suy Miles Family Ltd, Lesson Miles Family Ltd, Lesson M	
STATE OF FLORIDA	
On this <u>314</u> , day of <u>MALL</u> , 2010 personally appeared before me, <u>La Donna Spivey</u> acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes mentioned the	, who erein.
STATE OF Florida STATE of Flo	
COUNTY OF $\underline{\text{Escambia}}^{33}$ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this $\underline{3}$	day
of <u>May</u> , 20 <u>10</u> , by <u>Jacqueline Miles</u> purposes and covenants contained therein.	for the
Constant Jone	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this instrument the day

Notary Public

L



ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS **REGISTERED AGENT**

I, LaDonna Denise Williams Spivey, accept appointment as registered agent for and on behalf of J. Miles Family Ltd, and affirm that I am familiar with, and shall comply with, all of the duties of a registered agent.

. . . .

gnature of Registered Agent

I

Subscribed, sworn to, and executed before me this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>May</u> by <u>LaDonna Densed Jugans</u>, Registered Agent of <u>Mues Family</u> (TD) ,2<u>010</u> Spiry

MAMP Notary Public

Alfred Stailworth lorida Notary No. DD780662 Commission Expires 6/10/12 Commission Expires